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EVALUATION REPORT OF THE COURSE
"GO BACK TO THE ORIGINS"

SOFIA 13 - 18 DECEMBER 2014.

FOREIGN TEACHERS - 10 ANSWERS

1. Please mention what country you are from.

Romania [2] The Czech Republic 2 20%
—— Spain [2] France 2 20%

Greece 2 20%

Greece [2] Romania 2 20%
Spain 2 20%

The Czech Rep [2]

France [2]

2. Please mention if you participated in the course which took place in Sofia,
Bulgaria, within the partnership: Erasmus + “Water and Its Magical Power”.

Yes. 10 100%
No. 0 0%

Yes. [10]—] — No. [0]

3. If the answer to the previous question was yes, please write in the box below
the title of the course that you participated in.

go back to the origins

Back to origins

GO BACK TO THE ORIGINS
"Go back to the origins"

"Go Back to the Origins”

Go back to the origins



4. Did you communicate with the host organizers before the course?

Yes. 8 80%
No. 2 20%

Yes. [8]

5. If the answer to the previous question was yes, which channels of
communication did you use?

Facebook 6 60%
E-mail 8 80%
Skype 0 0%
Telephone 1 10%
Others 3 30%

6. From what you know, did your students communicate with the host students
before the course?

Yes. 10 100%

Yos. [10] No. [0] No. 0 0%

7. Were your students well-hosted and safe in the host families during the
course?

Excellent 10 100%
Very well 0 0%



Well 0 0%
Satisfactorily 0 0%
Unsatisfactorily 0 0%

Very well [0]
- Well [0]
- Satisfactoril [0]

L Unsatisfactor [0]

Excellent [10]

8. In what language did you communicate with the other participants, students
or teachers, during the course?

Czech 0 0%

English 10 100%

Bulgarian 0 0%
Czech [0 0
N [:3'].[01 French_ 0 0%
French [0] Romanian 0 0%
Romanian [0

[ Greek [0] Greek 0 0%
SRAnEE Spanish 0 0%

English [10]

9. How was the general work atmosphere within the course?

Excellent 9 90%
Very good 110%

— Very good [1]

cinad (01 Good 00%
- Satisfactory i
Excellent [9]— \ Sast s-{qéfnﬁlc-] Satisfactory 0 0%

Unsatisfactory 0 0%



10. How was the work atmosphere within the group of teachers who participated
in the course?

Excellent 770%
Very good 330%

Very good [3]

Good 0 0%
| Good r o Satisfactory 0 0%
I~ Satisfactory A
L Unsatistactor [0] Unsatisfactory 0 0%

Excellent [7]

11. How was the work atmosphere within the group of students who
participated in the course?

Excellent 6 60%

Ve e Very good 4 40%
Good 00%
S Satisfactory 0 0%
\- Satistactory [0] Unsatisfactory 0 0%

L Unsatistactor [0]

Excellent [6] —————

12. Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you think that the activities within
the course were linked to the general objectives of the project.

6

> 10 0%
4 20 0%
3 3220%
2 46 60%
1 52 20%
0




13. Which do you think were the most interesting activities within the course?

The workshops in school 3 30%
The presentations in school 0 0%
The activities at the University 0 0%
The artistic activity in the gym 0 0%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 4 40%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 3 30%
Others 0 0%

14. Which do you think were the least interesting activities within the course

The workshops in school 0 0%

The presentations in school 5 50%
The activities at the University 1 10%
The artistic activity in the gym 2 20%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 1 10%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 0 0%

Others 1 10%

15. To what extent do you think that this course has contributed and will
contribute to your personal development? Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement
of your English communication skKills:

&

10 0%
: 200%
4 3330%
3 4110%
2 56 60%

1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement of your didactic strategies:

100%



4 2330%
3220%
4 4 40%
51 10%

[y}

—_

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the increase of your general knowledge:

4

. 10 0%
200%

2 3330%
4.330%

1 5 4 40%

1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have increased your knowledge
about the importance of water throughout the history of mankind:

1110%
20 0%
3220%
45 50%
5220%



5
4

3

2
III
i 2 3 4 5

0

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have become more aware of the
role of water in the world:

’ 1110%

4 200%

3 3330%

, I 45 50%
51 10%

N [l

0 1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement of your self-esteem:

5
\ 1110%
2110%
3 3110%
) 4550%
I 52 20%
INNEE

—

1]

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the way in which it facilitated making new friends, teachers
and students, in the partner countries:



10 0%
: 200%
300%
4 42 20%
5 8 80%

1 2 3 4 5

16. Please write a final thought.

Bulgarian meeting was my first English speaking event outside the Czech Republic. I am glad
that I can participate in the project, because it brings me a lot of new ideas and knowledge. Me
and my students, we were completely satisfied with the Bulgarian hospitality and event program.
It was a very nice beginning of our cooperation.

Thank you Petya for this wonderful week !
A lot of thanks our hosts and I'm looking forward the next course.

Don't be dismayed by good-byes. A farewell is necessary before you can meet again. And
meeting again, after moments or lifetimes, is certain for those who are friends. Thank you for the
hospitality.

The first contact couldn’t be more warm and successful.
| wish you success in the project.

The organization of the course was really good and our host partner did a great job. Also, it was
a very enriching experience for our students, which wil contribute to the improvement of their
language and social skills.

It was a great experience. I'd like to thank all the Bulgarian teachers, parents and students who
got involved in organizing the course and also to the other participants, teachers and students, for
the nice atmosphere we had. "Go Back to the Origins" was the first course within the project
"Water and Its Magical Power" and | am sure that the following courses will get better and
better.

| really loved this international project since for me it was the first experience and | highly

appreciate this type of intercultural exchanges. For me it's very important for our students to
have this opportunity once in their school life. It can be one of the best way to be open-minded.

number of answers / day
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FOREIGN STUDENTS - 20 ANSWERS

1. Please mention what country you are from.

The Czech Republic 4 20%

— Spain [&]

Romania [4]— France 315%
Greece 3 15%
Romania 4 20%
Spain 6 30%

Greece [3] '

France [3]

The Czech Rep [4]

2. Please mention if you participated in the course which took place in Sofia,
Bulgaria, within the partnership: Erasmus + “Water and Its Magical Power”.



—No. [2] Yes. 18 90%
No. 2 10%

Yes. [18]—

3. If the answer to the previous question was yes, please write in the box below
the title of the course that you participated in.

go back to the origins

Water and its magical power
"GO BACK TO THE ORIGINS"
GO BACK TO THE ORIGINS
| dont say yes.

Go back to the origins

back to the origins

Back to the origins

water and its magical power
Going back to origins

go back to the origins

4. Is it the first time that you have been to a foreign country?

No. [12] —————

Yes. 8 40%
No. 12 60%

5. Did you communicate with your host before the course?

Yes. 19 95%



No. 1 5%

—No. [1]

Yes. [18]—

6. If the answer to the previous question was yes, which channels of
communication did you use?

Facebook 17 85%
E-mail 10 50%
Skype 2 10%
Telephone 3 15%
Others 1 5%

7. How did the communication with your host go during the course?

Well [5]

Excellent 8 40%
N ~ I— Satisfactoril [2] Very well 5 25%
Very well 15— Unsatisfactor [0] Well 525%

Satisfactorily 2 10%
Unsatisfactorily 0 0%

Excellent [8]

8. Do you keep in touch with your host after the course?

Yes. 15 75%



No. 5 25%

o

Yes. [15]
9. In what language did you communicate with the other participants, students
or teachers, during the course?

— Bulgarian [1]
~ French [0]

— Romanian [2] Czech 0 0%
~—Czech [0] English 17 85%
L ELLf.hf. 0] Bulgarian 1 5%

English [17]—

French 0 0%
Romanian 2 10%

Greek 0 0%
10. How was the general work atmosphere within the Spanish 0 0%

course?

Very good [7] Good [3] Excellent 9 45%
P Very good 7 35%
— Unsatisfactor [0] Good 3 15%
Satisfactory 1 5%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Excellent [9]

11. How was the work atmosphere within the group of students who participated
in the course?

Very good [10] ——— Excellent 10 50%
Very good 10 50%
Good 0 0%
T_Eauluw - Satisfactory 0 0%
L Unsatisfactor [0] Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Excellent [10]

12. Which do you think were the most interesting activities within the course?



The workshops in school 3 15%

The presentations in school 1 5%
The activities at the University 2 10%
The artistic activity in the gym 0 0%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 5 25%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 8 40%
Others 1 5%

13. Which do you think were the least interesting activities within the course

The workshops in school 5 25%
The presentations in school 10 50%
The activities at the University 0 0%
The artistic activity in the gym 0 0%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 1 5%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 1 5%
Others 3 15%

14. To what extent do you think that this course has contributed and will
contribute to your personal development? Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement
of your English communication skKills:

8
100%

215%

3525%

4 8 40%

56 30%
1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the increase of your general knowledge:

(=1}

P

[

=



10

a 100%

. 215%
39 45%

4 49 45%

2 51 5%

1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have increased your knowledge
about the importance of water throughout the history of mankind:

B

100%

2525%

3630%

4 8 40%

515%
0 1 2 3 4 E

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have become more aware of the
role of water in the world:

o

oy

4}

7

6 100%
5 2315%
4 3525%
3 47 35%
2 5525%
’
0

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement of your self-esteem:



S = o W ks oW M -l

100%

215%

3525%

47 35%

5735%
1 ! 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the way in which it facilitated making new friends in the
partner countries:

10

=

\ 10 0%
21 5%

6 34 20%

. 45 25%
510 50%

2

L
2 3 4 5

1

15. If you are asked to participate in another similar course, your answer will be:

Yes. 20 100%
No. [0] No. 0 0%

Yes. [20]

16. Please write a final thought.



miss duloung she is very pretty and beautiful thank you every body

| like this project because i met a lot of new people of different cultures and if i can i'll like to
repeat.

| am very glad that i've chosen to take part in this activity.It was the perfect opportunity to meet
people from all over the world, to develop new friendships,improve my self esteem and so on.If
someone asked me to do it again, | would enthusiastically say "Let's do it. What are we waiting
for?".

I'd like to have more days and do even more activities.

Very good experience

The experience was something unique and I learned many things I will use in my life from now
on.l will certainly go in another project if the school would give me the posibility.

everything in the boulgary was so great and i was so exited to visited in boulgary-Sofia. i want to
go again and again!! The host family is so wonderful and I felt like I am my house!

| really enjoyed this trip. The people there were wonderful and it was a great experience. |
believe that everyone we meet each other again. Thank you for best week ever. | will never
forget. Erasmus+!! <3

Erasmus is an excellent programm for the students who want to extent their horisons , visit new
places and meet new people. As for me the whole experience was great and something that i am
going to remember in my whole life

it was an intresting experience that i'll never forget

In this project are the best people. I love this guys.

| liked the course because i met new people and new thinks about water and i also improved my
english

It was a very nice trip

The course was pretty awesome: | met some new people who are going to be my friends further,
| found some new things about water and life and | exercised my English.

the course was great. We extend our knowledge about water and bulgary and we met new
friends.

I think it was a great project, where we made lots of friends, | would like to be present in other
projects like this one

My opinion about this project is very positive. | have had a very good week in Sofia. My English
improved so much, now, | can have a conversation in English. In this project | know a lot of new
friends for the others countries, and | miss all of them. I would like to repeat this project and |
want that they come to Spain

I love this program i hope that i can see someone again :( i miss all of them. Much love to new
year. John from Czech :)

v)

I'm glad i could participate in this program, because i could see a new country for me, and i got
some experience.

number of answers / day



BULGARIAN STUDENTS - 22 ANSWERS

1. Please mention if you participated in the course which took place in Sofia,
Bulgaria, within the partnership: Erasmus + “Water and Its Magical Power”.

Yes. 20 91%
No. 2 9%

2. If the answer to the previous question was yes, please write in the box below
the title of the course that you participated in.



go back to the origins

GO BACK TO THE ORIGINS
erasmus+

“Water and Its Magical Power

Go Back To The Origins

go back to origines

Go back to the origins

Erasmus +

Go Back to the Origins

| participated with presentation for lakes, make a ship in a workshop, walking with group in
Sofig, go to Plovdiv with our group.
Go backb to the origins

“Water and Its Magical Power”

3. Is it the first time that you have hosted a guest from a foreign country?

Yes. 22 100%
No. 0 0%

Yes. [22]— — No. [0]

4. Did you communicate with your guest before the course?

— M. [1] Yes. 21 95%
No. 1 5%

5. If the answer to the previous question was yes, which channels of
communication did you use?

Facebook 21 95%
E-mail 17 77%
Skype 7 32%
Telephone 3 14%



Others 10 45%

6. How did the communication with your guest go during the course?

Very well [10
ory well 110 S Excellent 9 41%
— Satisfactoril [0] Very well 10 45%

T Unsatisfactor [1
nsatisfactor [1] Well 2 9%

Satisfactorily 0 0%

Unsatisfactorily 1 5%
Excellent [9]

7. Do you keep in touch with your guest after the course?

— No. [1] Yes. 21 95%

Yes. [21]— No. 1 5%

8. In what language did you communicate with the other participants, students
or teachers, during the course?

Czech 0 0%
English 21 95%
Bulgarian 1 5%
-Czech 0] Romanian 0 0%
Spanish [0] - Spanish 0 0%
Greek [0]
French [0] Greek 0 0%
French 0 0%

English [21]—

L

9. How was the general work atmosphere within the course?



Very good [7]

Excellent 14 64%
Very good 7 32%

—Good | ]:r - Good 1 5%
._'I‘— odlisfacton ;
“Unsatisfactor [0] Satisfactory 0 0%

Unsatisfactory 0 0%

Excellent [14] —————

10. How was the work atmosphere within the group of students who participated
in the course?

Excellent 15 68%
Very good 7 32%

Very good [7]

Good 0 0%
N Seetackory (o] Satisfactory 0 0%
- aallsTactony
- Linsatistactor [0] Unsatisfactory 0 0%

Excellent [15]

11. Which do you think were the most interesting activities within the course?

The workshops in school 941%
The presentations in school 15%
The activities at the University 15%
The artistic activity in the gym 15%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 2 9%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 8 36%
Others 0 0%

12. Which do you think were the least interesting activities within the course?

The workshops in school 15%
The presentations in school 8 36%



The activities at the University 2 9%

The artistic activity in the gym 314%
The activities in Sofia related to the topic of the project, “water” 2 9%
The activities in Plovdiv and along the Maritsa River 2 9%
Others 4 18%

13. To what extent do you think that this course has contributed and will
contribute to your personal development? Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement
of your English communication skills:

15

12 10 0%
. 21 5%
32 9%
6 46 27%
3 I 513 59%
|
2 3 4 5

1

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the increase of your general knowledge:

18
12 10 0%
o 21 5%
31 5%
6 415 68%
I 55 23%
I
2 3 4 5

1

L

=

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have increased your knowledge
about the importance of water throughout the history of mankind:

115%



0 20 0%
8 34 18%
4941%
5 8 36%

1 2 3 4 5

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the extent to which you have become more aware of the
role of water in the world:

12
10 0%
10
21 5%
33 14%
412 55%
I 56 21
=l
2 3 4 5

1

pr B & e

=

Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the improvement of your self-esteem:

12

10
10 0%

21 5%
31 5%
49 41%
511 50%

pr B & oo



Rate on a 1 to 5 scale the way in which it facilitated making new friends in the
partner countries:

15

10 0%
12

20 0%
9 33 14%
. 44 18%

5 15 68%

3 .I
0
2 3 4 5

1

14. If you are asked to participate in another similar course, your answer will be:

Yes. 22 100%
MNo. [0] No. 0 0%

Yes. [22]

15. Please write a final thought.

everything was OK

thank you for this project , It was fantastic

| loved it, i hope when i go to spain i will do the same activities

In the project we meet different piople with different langues, different coltures and so on. But
have one sad thing - to say goodbye to people who you met in the course, you become friends
with them for few days, and maybe cannot see again.It was great to be oart of that causee in
Sofia.Before the kids come you did not want to thay come.But in the last day you did not want
they to go. | hope we all can meet again !

| really like this programme!!

it was one of the best courses ive ever been

In fakt that project was briliant. But it was for too short time. My langyage got better and i made
new friends, so i am veally glad to be in this project.

perfect atmosphere, new friendsips, great experience



Well organized activities, full of emotions and new friends

This was (‘and still is)) the best course , that I've ever participated. It was amazing. | hope there
are more courses like this.

I'm very happy about the possibility to be a part of this course.

Everything was perfect,the athmosphere was exellent.

The project for exchange students is a good idea. So we are familiar with many different people.
Generally I am with a positive attitude towards the project. It allows us to meet new people, get
to know cultre and broadens our hirozones.

I love this project :)

Very good organization, interesting activities and many new partnerships.

The project was perfect,it has very organised activities and we make so many new friends.

This project is very good. Very good communication, new friendship

This project was very interesting and exciting.

great oppinion

| like it . The trip to Plovdiv was fantastic .

many new friends, good non-formal education experience

good organisation, new friends, emotions,

number of answers / day

15

12



